HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 6

INTRODUCED BY METCALF, QUILICI, LORY, MAGONE, MEYER

IN THE HOUSE

April 17, 1979

Considered read and referred to Committee on Legislative Administration.

Committee recommend resolution be adopted as amended. Refer to Bills Committee for printing.

April 18, 1979

Reported correctly printed. Report adopted. Referred to second reading.

Recommend favorably by Committee of the Whole. Report adopted.

Referred to bills committee for enrolling.

1	HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 6
2	INTRODUCED BY Metcall Juliu Joy Magone
3	Meyer \$10
4	A RESOLUTION OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
5	MONTANA AUTHORIZING CERTAIN LEGISLATIVE OFFICERS AND
6	EMPLOYEES TO COMPLETE THE BUSINESS OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF
7	THE 46TH LEGISLATURE, TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION FOR EMPLOYEES
8	TO PREPARE ANY BUSINESS OF ANY SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 46TH
9	LEGISLATURE, AND TO PREPARE THE BUSINESS OF THE 47TH
10	LEGISLATURE.
11	
12	WHEREAS, the completion of business of the regular
13	session of the 46th Legislature encompasses the employment
14	of certain legislative officers and employees of the House
15	of Representatives; and
16	WHEREAS, the preparation of business of any special
17	session of the 46th Legislature of the regular session of
18	the 47th Legislature encompasses the employment of certain
19	legislative officers and employees of the House of
20	Representatives.
21	
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLAED BY THE HOUSE OF
23	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
24	That the officers and employees of the House of

Representatives herein named are hereby employed by the

25

1	House of Representatives of the regular session of the 46th
2	Legislature of the state of Montana to complete the business
3	of that session:
4	(1) Harold Gerke, Speaker of the House
5	(2) Ann Mary Dussault, Majority Leader
6	(3) John Vincent, Majority Whip
7	(4) Jack Ramirez, Minority Leader
8	(5) Bob Sivertsen: Minority Whip
9	(6) Martha B. McGee, Chief Clerk
10	(7) Tom Staples, Assist in Chief Clerk's Office
11	(8) Betsy Cole, Assist in Chief Clerk's Office
12	(9) Bobbie Murphy, Secretary/Speaker of the House
13	(10) Nancy Aagenes, Secretary/Majority Leader
14	(11) Martha Brass, Secretary/Minority Leader
15	(12) Pearl B, Greenblatt, Secretary/Chief Clerk
16	(13) Bobbie Rintala, Status Input Technician
17	(14) Jo Ann Owens, Journal Clerk
18	(15) Paula Stoll, Assistant Journal Clerk
19	(16) Vicki Lofthouse, Assist Chief Clerk - Authenticate
20	Journal - Secretary of State
21	(17) Kay Miller, Proofreader - Journal - Secretary of
22	State
23	(18) Pat Tyanich, Bills Clerk
24	(19) Nina Kosmas, Assist Chief Stenographer - Close
25	Pool

-2- HR 6

INTRODUCED BILL

22

23

24

25

LC 2016/01 LC 2016/01

1 (20) Dorothy Higgins, Assist to Close Pool

- (21) Roberta Stipich, Appropriations Secretary
- 3 (22) Mary Flanagan, Assist in Appropriations
- 4 (23) Jo Lahti, Taxation Secretary

2

11

12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 25

- 5 (24) Emelia Satre, Assist in Taxation
- 6 (25) Mary Ellen Connelly, Judiciary Committee Secretary
- 7 (26) Dick Meyer: Sergeant at Arms
- 8 (27) Steve Huntington, Asst. Sergeant at Arms
- 9 (28) Clyde Neu, Asst. Sergeant at Arms
- 10 (29) Tim Flynn, Assist in Sergeant at Arms' Office
 - BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the payrolls covering each employment shall be authenticated by the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the Chief Clerk or Sergeant at Arms, as appropriate, and the payment of the same shall be made separate and out of funds appropriated for the regular session of the 46th Legislature at the rate specified in House Joint Resolution No. 1, effective January 13, 1979, or from any new funds appropriated for such purposes.
 - BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that legislative officers and employees for any special session of the 46th Legislature or the regular session of the 47th Legislature shall be employed and compensated at the same prescribed rate as defined in House Joint Resolution No. 1 and letter of authorization addressed to Diana Dowling dated January 8, 1979, and signed by Representative Jerry Metcalf, Chairman

- 1 of the House Legislative Administration/Bills and Journal
- 2 Committee, until such time as the rates are changed by the
- 3 House of Representatives.
- 4 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution is
- 5 effective upon adoption by the House of Representatives.

-End-